Infineon Technologies - MB96F347RSAPQCR-GS-ERE2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

■ Alarm comparator spec updated (transition voltages defined)
■ MB96V300A removed
■ Ordering information updated
■ Typos and formatting corrected
MB96340 Series
Document Number: 002-04579 Rev. *A Page 107 of 109
9 2009-01-09 ■ Format adjusted to official Cypress datasheet standard (mainly style changes and official notes
and disclaimer added)
■ Numbering of Electrical Characteristics subchapters automated
■ Note about devices under development modified
■ I/O map: Note added about reserved addresses
■ ICCSPLL for CLKS1=96MHz mode: increased by 1mA
■ Serial programming interface: Note about handshaking pins improved
■ specified AD converter channel offset to 4LSB
■ package code of MB96V300 corrected in ordering information
■ Added voltage condition to pull-up resistance spec
■ Lineup: Term “Data Flash” replaced by “independent 32KB Flash”
■ Ordering information: column “Independent 32KB Data Flash” replaced by new column
“Flash/ROM”, column “Remarks” removed
■ Official package dimension drawing with additional notes added
■ Empty pages removed
■ Alarm comparator: Power supply current max values increased, comparison time reduced, mode
transition time and power-up stabilization time newly added
■ Handling devices: Notes added about Serial communication and about using ceramic resonators.
■ Feature list and AC Characteristics: 16MHz maximum frequency is valid for crystal oscillators. For
resonators, maximum frequency depends on Q-factor
■ AC characteristics: PLL phase skew spec added, CLKVCO min=64MHz
■ VOL3 spec improved: spec valid for 3mA load for full Vcc range
■ MB96F345 added
■ Preliminary DC spec of MB96345/346 added
■ Permitted power dissipation of Flash devices in QFP package improved
■ C-Pin cap spec updated: 4.7uF-10uF capacitor with tolerance permitted
■ “Preliminary” watermark removed
10 To be